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PROJECT REPORT 

 
 
DATE:  May 18, 2022 
 
TO: Payson Long, NYSDEC Project Manager 
 
FROM: Megan Miller, EA Project Manager 
 
COPY:  Donald Conan, P.E., P.G., EA Program Manager 
   Frank DeSantis Jr., EA Deputy Program Manager 
 
SUBJECT: Summary of Progress  
   Site Name: National Heatset Printing Co. 
   Site Number: 152140 

Site Location: East Farmingdale, New York 
Work Assignment Number: D009806-18 

 
PERFORMANCE PERIOD: 19 March 2022 through 29 April 2022  
 
WORK/DELIVERABLES COMPLETED THIS PERIOD  
 
TASK 1: SCOPING 

Work Completed: No work was completed under this task during this performance period. 
 
Schedule: NA 
 
Issues/Problems:  None 
 
Upcoming Work: None 
 
TASK 2: SITE MANAGEMENT PLAN 

Work Completed:  No work was completed under this task during this performance period. 
 
Schedule: Schedule to be updated upon receipt of NYSDEC comments. 
 
Issues/Problems: None. 
 
Upcoming Work: Revisions to Draft SMP pending NYSDEC review. 
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TASK 3: OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE 

Work Completed: SVE system blower was re-installed by D&D electric on March 22, 2022; no 
issues were observed.  Returned to site on April 6, 2022 to check on SVE and perform quarterly 
O&M.  Conducted SVE system air sampling. 
 
Schedule: On schedule. 
 
Issues/Problems:  None 
 
Upcoming Work: Quarterly SVE O&M to be conducted in July 2022. Research and propose 
remote monitoring system for SVE. 
 
TASK 4: MONITORING AND REPORTING 

Work Completed: Quarterly SVE O&M air samples were collected and sent to Chemtech for 
analysis; data reporting was conducted. 
 
Schedule: On schedule. 
 
Issues/Problems:  None 
 
Upcoming Work: SVE O&M to be conducted in July 2022.   
 
TASK 5: PERIODIC REVIEW AND REPORT (PRR) 

Work Completed: No work was completed under this task during this performance period. 
 
Schedule: Schedule to be updated upon receipt of NYSDEC comments. 
 
Issues/Problems:  None. 
 
Upcoming Work:  Revisions to Draft PRR No. 5 pending NYSDEC review. 
 
TASK 6: REMEDIAL SITE OPTIMIZATION 

Work Completed: Continued procurement for RSO field activities.  Visited building at 1 Adams 
Blvd. to collect floorplan measurements.  Finalized RSO Letter Work Plan. 
 
Issues/Problems:  None 
 
Upcoming Work: Complete subcontractor procurement for RSO field activities.  RSO field 
activities scheduled for late June/July. 
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BUDGET SUMMARY (Through 29 April 2022) 

Task 
Work  

Assignment Price 
Effort through  

Reporting Period 
Remaining 

Budget 
Task 1: Scoping $13,459 $16,595 ($3,136) 
Task 2: Site Management Plan $9,430 $7,376 $2,054 
Task 3:  Operation and 
Maintenance 

$428,423 $140,439 $287,984 

Task 4:  Monitoring and 
Reporting 

$192,813 $72,344 $120,469 

Task 5(a): 2017-2020 PRR $17,964 $ 27,478 ($9,514) 
Task 5(b):  2020-2022 PRR Not Scoped $16,735 ($16,735) 
Task 6(a):  Remedial Site 
Optimization (CMWP) 

Not Scoped $39,805 ($39,805) 

Task 6(b):  Remedial Site 
Optimization 

$91,095 $33,758 $57,337 

TOTAL $753,184 $332,941 $420,243 
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 RSO Planning 49 days? Fri 1/21/22 Wed 3/30/22

2 Subcontractor Procurement 20 days Mon 2/28/22 Fri 3/25/22

3 Letter Work Plan 54 days Thu 2/10/22 Tue 4/26/22

4 Draft Letter Work Plan (Proposed 
locations and analyses)

19 days Thu 2/10/22 Tue 3/8/22

5 NYSDEC Review 22 days Wed 3/9/22 Thu 4/7/22 4

6 Edit and Submit Final RSO Letter WP 1 day Tue 4/19/22 Tue 4/19/22 5

7 1 Adams Blvd Owner and Tennant 
Review of WP

6 days Tue 4/19/22 Tue 4/26/22

8 Coordination Call with 1 Adams Blvd 
Tennant

1 day Wed 4/27/22 Wed 4/27/22

9 Downgradient Receptors Investigation 15 days Mon 4/25/22 Fri 5/13/22

10 RSO Field Activities 84 days Tue 6/21/22 Fri 10/14/22

11 Drilling - HPT and CMT Well Installation 15 days Mon 6/27/22 Fri 7/15/22

12 Downgradient Private Well Field 
Verification

1 day Tue 6/21/22 Tue 6/21/22

13 CMT Well Development 10 days Wed 7/6/22 Tue 7/19/22

14 CMT and Existing MW Sampling 10 days Mon 8/1/22 Fri 8/12/22

15 Laboratory Analysis and Validation 45 days Mon 8/15/22 Fri 10/14/22 14

16 RSO Report 71 days Mon 9/19/22 Mon 12/26/22 13

17 Draft RSO Report - Eval of Options and 
Concenptual Design

45 days Mon 9/19/22 Fri 11/18/22

18 NYSDEC Review 20 days Mon 11/21/22 Fri 12/16/22 17

19 Edit and Submit Revised RSO Report 5 days Mon 12/19/22 Fri 12/23/22 18

20 NYSDEC Review and Approval 1 day Mon 12/26/22 Mon 12/26/22 19
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